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SET Index

Market Turnover (Bt mn)

Foreign Net Position (Bt mn)

Thai Bond Market

Total Return Index

Total Market Turnover (Bt mn)

TGB Yield Curve im
23-May 1.66
Change (bps) 0.18
Interbank Rates 24-May
Overnight (%) 1.75
Repurchase Rates 1-day
23-May 1.55

THBFIX (pm) im 3m 6m lyr

1.68853 1.73257 1.75791

23-May

7-day

23-May
1,609.79
47,047.13
-1512.73
23-May
283.52
1,055,212
3m 6m
1.71 1.76
0.12 0.04
23-May
1.75
14-day

1.64 1.65

1.84870

US Market

Dow Jones

S&P 500

Dollar Index

US 10yr T-note (%)
US 2yr T-note (%)

Change
-17.12
-3,885.47
-3,779.77
Change
0.32
-88,681
lyr 2yr 3yr Syr Tyr
1.80 1.83 1.89 2.09 227 2.52 2.64 2.78 294
0.09 0.17 0.32 -1.43 -1.63 -1.14 177 223 -3.96
BIBOR 1w 1m 2m 3m 6m 1yr
23-May 1.76890 1.80110 1.82985 1.87686 1.96326 2.19758
1m
1.68 24-May 1283.48 0.03
LIBOR im 3m 6m
23-May 2.42975 2.52063 2.56013

23-May
25,490.47
2,822.24
97.86
2.30
2.13

Change
-286.14
-34.03
-0.19%
-9.7 bps
-10.2 bps
10yr 12yr

14yr 18yr

SWAP (THB/THB, Rates) lyr 2yr 3yr 4yr Syr Tyr 10yr

24-May

KBank counter rate
(against THB)

usDb

EUR

GBP

JPY

KBank Technical Analysis

USDITHB (Onshore)
USD/IPY
EURIUSD

JPY/THB

EURITHB

Bid/Ask 1.73/1.76 1.74/1.77 1.77/1.8

Sight Bill

3159
35.13
39.76
0.2858
24-May
31.85
109.69
112
29.02
35.62

1.795/1.825
Selling
T/T

31.99
35.96
40.76
0.2947

Support
31.70
109.30
1.1138
28.70
35.300

1.83/1.86 1.92/1.97 2.055/2.105
Premium/Discount (1 month) as of 23-May
Export/Import
-3.7/15
-1.9/20.29
-6.53/23.89
-0.262/19.19
Trend
Sideway Down
Sideway
Sideway Up
Sideway Down
Sideway

Resistance
32.00
110.10
1.1222
29.40
35.90

Source: Reuters

s sy counter rate 81&e AgauLainlil: www.kasikornbank.com/EN/RatesAndFees/ForeignExchange/Pages/ForeignExchange.aspx

Disclaimer: For private circulation only. The foregoing is for informational purposes only and not to be considered as an offer to buy or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security. Although the information herein was obtained from sources we
believe to be reliable, we do not guarantee its accuracy nor do we assume responsibility for any error or mistake contained herein. Further information on the securities referred to herein may be obtained upon request.
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Germany’s IFO Business Climate
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Thai government bond yields Thai government bond yields spreads
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EUR/USD
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Est. weekly dividend payments to foreign investors, THB mn
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14,354

12,386
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7,102
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l 1,761
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3 May

Mest. weekly dividend payments to foreign investors, THB mn

Source: Bloomberg and KBank calculation
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Morning Closing rates Daily = Consensus forecast
Spot 23-May-19 22-May-19 % Change End-2019
USD/THB** 31.840 31.940

USD/JPY ** 109.70 110.36
EUR/USD** 1.1183 1.1150
GBP/USD 1.2663 1.2665
USD/ICNY 6.911 6.906
USD/SGD 1.379 1.379
USD/IDR 14,440 14,525
USD/IMYR 4.192 4.186
USD/PHP 52.49 52.54
USD/IKRW 1,189 1,193 ; ey

WsnssaL frssasand

USDINTD 31.54 31.54 Tel: 02 470 1031
AUD/USD 0.690 0.688 Peerapan.s@kasikornbank.com

nIAs1237

USD/CHF 1.004 1.010 25Us5 ANav
Tel: 02 470 3235
JPY/THB — CS Warunthorn.p@kasikornbank.com
EUR/THB 35.61 35.61
956 2500596
GBP/ITHB 40.32 40.45 Tel: 02 470 1583
CNY/THB 4.61 4.62 San.a@kasikornbank.com

Source:Bloomberg and KBank**
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KBank THB NEER index
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Source: BOT and KBank calculation as of May 13, 2019
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FOREIGN ACTIVITY IN THAI FIXED INCOME MARKETS

Unit THB mn

Trading Transaction: Evening
Trading Transaction: Evening Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Evening Net (Thailand)

(T-1): Buy (Thailand)
(T-1):
(T-1):
Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Buy (Thailand)
(T): S
(T): Net

T-1
T-1
T-1

Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Sell (Thailand)

Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Net (Thailand)

Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Buy (Thailand)

Trading Transacton: Aflernoon (T): Sell (Thailand)

Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Net (Thailand)

Total Net Trade: ShortTerm (TTM <= 1Y) (Thailand)

Total Net Trade: Long-Term (TTM > 1Y) (Thailand)

Total Net Trade: Total (Thailand)

Expired Bond (T) (Thailand)

Net Flow (Thailand)

Short-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)

Long-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)

Total Holding (Thailand)

Expired Bond on NextDay (T+1) (Thailand)
Source: CEIC and KBank

16/05/2019 17/05/2019

1,859.2
684.9
1,174.3
597.9
141.7
456.2
495.4
436.1
59.3

0.0
1,689.8
1,689.8
990.0
699.8
93,418.8
842,234.4
935,653.1
0.0

928.1
358.8
569.4
741.3
557.7
183.6
90.2
387.7
-297.5
4913
-35.9
455.4

0.0

455.4
93,918.8
842,412.5
936,331.3
0.0

21/05/2019 22/05/2019 23/05/2019 change D/D change W/W

3,233.3 1.9
661.0 171.6
2,572.4 -169.7
225.6 1,255.9
641.2 484.8
-415.6 771.1
1,129.9 4,857.0
986.3 3,556.5
143.6 1,300.5
597.0  -1,249.5
1,703.3 3,151.4
2,300.3 1,901.9
0.0 0.0
2,300.3 1,901.9
94,518.8  94,320.8
843,925.4  845,931.2
938,444.1  940,252.0
0.0 832.9

u%msnnszé’nﬂszﬁu‘la

167.8
2,593.4
-2,425.5
1,725.8
1,075.0
650.8
2,325.0
2,444.2
-119.1
-2,619.8
726.0
-1,893.8
832.9
-2,726.8
90,894.6
846,625.7
937,520.3
13.0

-3,426.2

694.5

-2,731.7

-2,524.1

4,391.3
1,867.2
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Wednesday

Thursday

2

CB19521A: 45,000
LB326A: 12,000
MEA285A : 3,000

Unit: million baht
Total

7
CB19808B: 40,000
CB18N07A : 45,000

9

13
GGLB235A : 5,000

14

CB19815B: 40,000
CB19N14A: 45,000
CB20514A: 40,000

15
LB28DA : 25,000

16
BOT223A: 30,000
PWA345A : 1,050

186,050

21
CB19822B: 40,000
CB19N21A: 45,000

22
LB386A: 16,000

23
BOT215A: 30,000

131,000

Total 547,050

28
CB19829B: 40,000
CB19N28A: 45,000

Source: PDMO and BOT; Note: may be subject to changes.
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Effective date of TFRS 9 has now been moved to 1 January 2020

Financial Instruments Accounting TFRS 9 in 2020
Roadmap in Thailand

= Thailand Federations of Accounting Professions (“"FAP") has announced that Thai
@ Financial Reporting Standard 9: Financial Instruments “TFRS9” and other related
i Y {1 standards effective date to be on 1 January 2020. Early adoption is
permitted.
=) Among other requirements, TFRS 9 requires derivatives to be marked to market
with changes in fair value recognized in profit and loss. This will result in
volatilities in profit and loss and certain financial ratios of the Company.

LNaSZIUAMSSIENIUMYMSLOU (ndunSaviianmomsidu)  UssmAavlus1sAvaiuununnd

AMINGWITE UDSWIONTDETS "LIOSFIUASSIBNUNOMSISY (hfuAssolsmomsiiu)” $1uu 5 adu Thus Hedge accountlng can be adopted to minimize prOfIt and IOSS VOlatIlItIeS'
TFRS 9 TFRS 7 TAS 32 TFRIC 16 ua: TFRIC 19 fiudannsinunasgiumssieounemsidus:iiteusanAadull 2018 (IFRS blue HOWEVEI', the process can be Comphcated and not a” del’lvatlveS, Such as short

book bound volume 2018) Idavus:mAlussAsyunu 1Suusasuds Wasufl 21 Aussu 2561 Ak . . .
wasgiuy na“uﬁ'ﬂwaiuﬁuiﬁrkmud 1 uAsAL 2563 1BUAUTY TosfamsawnsmdanfaUfiamumnasgiuy ndudnauiun Optlonsl WOUId quallfy for hedge accountlng under TFRS 9'

OWadoAuld (Early Adoption) IdfAUvUNISISUA HSUSaUS:e DA Wy BRIELIUHEDHSOSURA 1 Uns AL 2562 (BUAUTY uaadauos

nnZaoiiomams — i In addition, TFRS 16 (leases) will tentatively be effective in 2020, which requires
" Th¢ 104 WSl 25591 o0 OGRS sUSUTAS.aE oR TR operating leases to be recorded on balance sheet as liabilities.
« TAS 105 (USuuse 2559) 1380 msUruddmrsuduaanuiuasiaisHiua:osiaisnu
y . = TAS 106 1520 MisUrudansunomsidudussivawEaumsacnu

TFRS 9 1220 1AS2olamoms « wuoUATEMemMstdaHsumsansimsaunswamenistiutasHiaunioms

o s Companies should consult their external auditors on TFRS 9 and TFRS
. uu_:UﬂUdn'lQmSLTrg_z‘JEi"lHs‘ussﬁoUs:ﬁuﬁammsﬁﬂnun(ﬁmgaoﬁamomswutﬂu 16 impacts.

wASavilamomsiiunuaneyaridlieyamedsssurumisnSaunanu
« misdAnunasgiumsUgd 1o Fundwdignrilautiiiatisni

TFRS 7 1Z2u mstlawwedoya = - - - s - -

ngDOﬁDI’I'IOnTSLﬁLI TAS 103 1Sau ﬂ1SlUUlHUUDLJBTU\]IJFI1S[\)UUD\}EU1H1S uazaniuunistounAaignasnu For fu rther Informatlon, refer to WWW.faplor.th

TAS 32 1520 MSLEOVSIBMS TAS 107 (USUUS0 2559 ) 1320 msuaossienmsia-msidatkedayasd Hiunsaols

1AZaudantonsidu MamMsIou

TFRIC 16 1590 MsUavfiuAzw

I FeouautduaenugnEiuHLise -

oudtousana

TFRIC 12 1520 msths=HUEU

Momst3udioasiansnu
HAEulDa SN0 UHAGUOSTIUNISS 180 IUNONSIEURIUAUS:MAIUS A UUANTGR www.fap.orth

Iwadido : 24 ne. 2561 141732 sy 8790

Source: fap.or.th
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